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STATE OF MONTANA 
BEFORE THE BOARD OF PERSONNEL APPEALS 

IN THE MATTER OF UNFAIR LABOR PRACTICE CHARGE NO. 30-94 

CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL 
LABORERS' LOCAL NO. 3334 , 
LIUNA, AFL-CIO 

Complainant, 

-vs-

BUTTE-SILVER BOW GOVERNMENT 

Defendant. 

RECOMMENDED ORDER 
OF 

DISMISSAL 

* * * * * * * * * * * 

1. INTRODUCTION 

34 On December 14, 1993, the Construction and General Laborers' 

35 Local No. 1334, affiliated with the Montana Council of Laborers, 

36 AFL-CIO of Butte, Montana filed an unfair labor practice charge 

37 with this Board alleging that the Butte-silver Bow Government was 

38 violating Section 39-31-401(5), MCA, thereby constituting an Unfair 

39 Labor Practice. The Defendant denied any violation of the above-

40 cited law. 

41 

1 










